# State of Iowa Office of

### **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District**Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Third District**Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

#### Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

#### Tuesday, June 30, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**8:00 A.M.** Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Discussion
Review Claims

8:15 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims
- Board Discussion/Review and Discussion of Comments by Don McGregor on 6/23/2020
- Discussion/Decision Approval of FY 2020-2021 Appropriations Resolution #06-30-20-01
- Discussion/Acknowledge the FY 19 Central Iowa Juvenile Detention Center Final Audit Report
- Discussion/Acknowledge Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Community Health Services Agreement for FY 20-21

#### 8:35 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Informational Hearing for Improvement in Drainage District 65
  - Open the Public Hearing
  - Public Comments
  - Close the Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Approval to Set Date and Time for Formal Hearing on Drainage District 65
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Interest Rate and Waiver Details for Drainage District 68-136 O.D. Lateral 2 Repair
- Discussion/Decision Set Date and Time for Informational Meeting in regards to Drainage
   District 60 Sub 1
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage District 80 Main B and Lateral 30 Repairs Project Change Order No. 2
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage District 80 Main B and Lateral 30 Repairs Project
   Pay Request 4
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

# State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District**Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

11:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval to Authorize Supervisor Stecker to sign the Northwest Iowa Workforce Development Area Grant Agreement
- Adjournment